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Addendum

As mentioned on page 2 of COM.TEX/W/268, updated tables on demand and production of selected
MFA members are attached.
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Table 1
Consumer expenditure on all goods and services and on clothing (a),
selected MFA members, 1991-1993

(Annual percent rate of change in volume)

All goods and services Clothing (a)

1991 1992 1993 p

1.9
-0.4
.2.0
2.2
2.9
-3.6
0.0
1.5

9.2
9.5
5.3

1.4
2.8
1.1
1.7
1.8
4.9
1.8
.0.2

7.7
6.6
4.9

0.3
3.3
1.6
1.1
0.8
4.0
1.7
-0.8

7.7
5.7
9.1

1991 1992 1993 p

2.3
-0.8
*9.2
0.6
0.2
-6.2
1.6
0.4

5.5
5.7
-0.6

0.4
4.7
-1.6
.4.3
-2.3

*13.1
.3.4
*2.6

13.4
2.1
0.2

*1.3
2.3
3.0

...

*3.7
...

...

*1 .1

5.4

a including footwear
Sources: OECD, National Accounts (Quarterly and Annual volumes) and national statistics.

EC
United States
Canada
Japan
Austria
Finland
Norway
Switzerland

Hong Kong
Korea, Rep. of
Singapore
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Table 2
Textile production, selected MFA members, 1991-1993

Index Annual percent rate of
73-100 change in volume

1993 p 1991 1992 1993 p

EC 87 *2.4 -3.4 *F.3
United States 120 -0.2 9.1 2.0

Japan 59 -2.7 -4.5 -12.6
Canada 120 *5.6 *1.0 2.6
Austria 81 0.2 -2.6 *11.3
Finland 66 *17.4 1.7 2.9
Norway 57 0.3 -4.6 .3.1

Switzerland 88 *3.1 -2.5 -4.0

Hong Kong 174 a 4.3 4.2 .7.2

Korea, Rep. of 374 *1.9 -3.6 -8.6
Singapore 29 7.4 *12.6 *11.7

Sources: National statistics.

Table 3
Clothing production, selected MFA members, 1991.1993

Index Annual percent rate of
73-100 change in volume

1993 p 1991 1992 1993 p

EC 71 -3.0 -2.9 .9.3
United States 114 .0.3 2.3 -0.7
Japan 71 *1.2 .3.7 *7.6
Canada 102 *10.3 4.2 2.1
Austria 66 *3.3 .10.5 *15.8
Finland 37 -23.3 -15.8 -7.7
Norway 28 *2.3 -3.0 -3.6
Switzerland 65 1.7 *12.2 -4.7

Hong Kong 141 a -2.7 0.9 1.8
Korea, Rep. of 462 -4.9 -9.0 -15.3

Singapore 104 -0.5 -9.7 *20.6

a 1981-100
Sources:National statistics.


