GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
COM.TEX/W/268/Add.2
20 December 1994
Special Distribution

(94-2859)

Textiles Committee

TRADE IN TEXTILES AND CLOTHING

Statistical Report by the Secretariat

<u>Addendum</u>

As mentioned on page 2 of COM.TEX/W/268, updated tables on demand and production of selected MFA members are attached.

Table 1
Consumer expenditure on all goods and services and on clothing (a), selected MFA members, 1991-1993

(Annual percent rate of change in volume)

	All goods and services		Clothing (a)			
	1991	1992	1993 р	1991	1992	1993 р
EC	1.9	1.4	0.3	2.3	0.4	-1.3
United States	·0.4	2.8	3.3	.0.8	4.7	2.3
Canada	-2.0	1.1	1.6	.9.2	-1.6	3.0
Japan	2.2	1.7	1.1	0.6	4.3	140
Austria	2.9	1.8	0.8	0.2	-2.3	***
Finland	-3.6	-4.9	-4.0	·6.2	-13.1	•••
Norway	0.0	1.8	1.7	1.6	-3.4	-3.7
Switzerland	1.5	.0.2	.0.8	0.4	·2.6	
Hong Kong	9.2	7.7	7.7	5.5	13.4	•••
Korea, Rep. of	9.5	6.6	5.7	5.7	2.1	-1.1
Singapore	5.3	4.9	9.1	.0.6	0.2	5.4

a including footwear

Sources: OECD, National Accounts (Quarterly and Annual volumes) and national statistics.

Table 2
Textile production , selected MFA members, 1991-1993

	Index 73 - 100	Annual percent rate of change in volume		
	1993 р	1991	1992	1993 p
EC	87	-2.4	-3.4	·ê.3
United States	120	-0.2	9.1	2.0
Japan	59	-2.7	-4.5	-12.6
Canada	120	·5.6	-1.0	2.6
Austria	81	0.2	-2.6	-11.3
Finland	66	-17.4	1.7	2.9
Norway	57	0.3	-4.6	-3.1
Switzerland	88	-3.1	-2.5	-4.0
Hong Kong	174 a	4.3	4.2	·7.2
Korea, Rep. of	374	-1.9	-3.6	-8.6
Singapore	29	7.4	·12.6	-11.7

Sources: National statistics.

Table 3 Clothing production, selected MFA members, 1991-1993

	Index 73 - 100	Annual percent rate of change in volume			
	1993 р	1991	1992	1993 р	
EC	71	-3.0	-2.9	.9.3	
United States	114	.0.3	2.3	-0.7	
Japan	71	·1.2	-3.7	-7.6	
Canada	102	-10.3	-4.2	2.1	
Austria	66	-3.3	-10.5	∙15.8	
Finland	37	-23.3	-15.8	-7.7	
Norway	28	-2.3	-3.0	-3.6	
Switzerland	65	1.7	-12.2	-4.7	
Hong Kong	141 a	·2.7	0.9	1.8	
Korea, Rep. of	462	-4.9	-9.0	-15.3	
Singapore	104	-0.5	<i>-</i> 9.7	-20.6	

a 1981 - 100

Sources:National statistics.